City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS FEE
ITEM NO.  DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE 2011 OR EARLIER COMMENTS

A. GENERAL - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.

1 To charge interest per month, compounded monthly on overdue accounts 2% 1.50% modest increase
2 Dishonoured payment (NSF cheque) fee 35.00 15.00 modest increase
3 City pin 3.00 3.00
4 To provide account information over 24 previous months 25.00 15.00 modest increase
5 To provide tax demand notice 15.00 10.00 modest increase
6 To provide title searches 15.00 10.00 modest increase
7 To conduct a tax search 25.00 15.00 modest increase
8 To conduct a verification of property status (Building Code infractions,
zoning, siting, environmental concerns, etc.) 1990 to present 25.00 25.00
Pre 1990 35.00 35.00
9 Facsimile information out of town - First Page 2.00 2.00
Facsimile information out of town - Additional Pages 1.00 1.00
10 To provide digital data 30.00 .075 per kb-30.00 min  Removed calculation - same fee
11 Tender Documents
Hard Copy 50.00 new
CD-R 20.00 new
12 To photocopy:
8.5 x 11 or 8.5 x 14 size paper per page 0.25 0.25
8.5 x 11 or 8.5 x 14 size paper per page - double-sided copy 0.40 0.40
Not for profit-letter or legal size paper per page 0.20 0.15 modest increase
Not for profit-letter or legal size paper per page - double sided 0.35 new
11 x 17 size paper per page 0.50 0.50
13 To copy on large photocopier - paper size 3' wide - per running foot 1.50 1.50
14 To provide copies of the following maps and bylaws:
Official Community Plan Bylaw (text only) 30.00 30.00
Official Community Plan Maps - each 15.00 15.00
Zoning Bylaw (text only) 35.00 35.00
Zoning Map - each 15.00 15.00
Zoning Atlas 60.00 60.00
Cadastral Base Map 15.00 15.00
Subdivision Control Bylaw 20.00 20.00
Other Bylaws - per page 0.25 0.25
Other Bylaws - double-sided copy 0.40 new
15 To provide custom plotted maps:
11x17 6.00 6.00
24 x 36 18.00 18.00
36 x 60 30.00 30.00
Photo plot - per square foot 8.00 8.00
16 To provide a Business License Directory
Hard copy 50.00 30.00 modest increase
CD-R 20.00 new
17 To provide a Voters List - after one no charge copy (candidates only) 20.00 20.00
18 Liquor License applications - public meeting and/or Council Resolution 1,000.00 300.00 cost recovery report
Plus advertising fee 300.00 300.00
19 Liquor License applications for amendment (no meeting and/or resolution) 250.00 50.00 cost recovery report
20 Liquor License - to provide fire and building code inspections related to
seating capacity regulations Single license holder 225.00 225.00
Bulk license holder (2 or more) 350.00 350.00
21 Removal of Section 219 Restrictive Covenant 200.00 new cost recovery report
22 Cancellation of Notice on Title 200.00 new cost recovery report
23 Sign Permit 60.00 25.00 cost recovery report
24 Major tourist attraction directional signage 300.00 50.00 cost recovery report
25 Vending or Busking use of sidewalk application 260.00 25.00 - 50.00 cost recovery report
26 Use of City sidewalks for retail purposes
sandwich board sign - each 25.00 25.00
retail table - each 25.00 25.00
display rack - each 25.00 25.00
27 Use of City sidewalks for dining purposes 50.00 50.00
each table with chairs 25.00 25.00
28 Outdoor Patio (includes use of sidewalk)
per parking spots 500.00 500.00
each table with chairs 25.00 25.00
29 Parking Space - New Development payment for off-site parking stall 20,000.00 20,000.00
30 Application for Use of City Streets for work 20.00 10.00
Plus per day cost for street/laneway closure 10.00 5.00
31 Certification by Commissioner for taking affidavits No charge No charge
32 Certification of a true copy of documents No charge No charge
Memorial Donation:
33  Memorial Wooden (Revite) Bench 2,000.00 2,000.00 New to bylaw from policy
34 Each Memorial Powder Coated Aluminum Frame Bench 2,000.00 2,000.00 New to bylaw from policy
35 Each Memorial Table 2,200.00 2,200.00 New to bylaw from policy
36 Each Memorial Tree 1,000.00 1,000.00 New to bylaw from policy
37 Memorial Tree - if irrigation is required - one time fee Actual cost Actual cost New to bylaw from policy
38 Other approved Memorial - actual cost plus maintenance fee 500.00 500.00 New to bylaw from policy
Advertising:
39 Victoria Road Sign - illuminated 760.00 per year 760.00 per year new to bylaw from contracts
40 Victoria Road Sign - Non-illuminated 500.00 per year 500.00 per year new to bylaw from contracts
41 Transit Bus Shelter - Back Panel 1,000 per year new New program
42 Transit Bus Shelter - Side Panel 400 per year new New program

43  Sewer Frontage Taxes - per foot of taxable frontage 0.70 0.70 new from sewer frontage bylaw



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE B
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

B. DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.
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Amendment to Official Community Plan
Plus advertising fee

Amendment to Zoning Bylaw

Plus advertising fee

N
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Plus advertising fee

Development Permit — minor signage and fagade improvements
Plus advertising fee if required by Council

Development Permit for screening recycling bins

Development Permit for major building and renovations

Plus advertising fee if required by Council
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Plus advertising fee if required by Council
Development Variance Permit

Plus advertising fee if required by Council
Development Permit Amendment

Plus advertising fee if required by Council

10 Temporary Use Permits

Plus advertising fee

Land Use Contract (amend /vary / discharge)
Plus advertising fee
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15 Strata subdivision by conversion of an existing building — no servicing
16 Phased strata development Form “P” examination

17 Phased strata development Form “P” amendment

18 Subdivision Service Monitoring — per $ 1 million of infrastructure

19 Board of Variance Application

20 Application for Road Closure

Plus advertising fee

Site Profile fee

Heritage Alteration Permit

Agricultural Land Commission Applications:
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i. Exclusion from Agricultural Land reserve (300.00 retained by the City)

ii. Subdivision of Non-Farm Use (300.00 retained by the City)

iii. Specific Transportation and Utility Use Application (200.00 retained by the City)

Amendment to Official Community Plan and Zoning Bylaw (concurrent)

Development Permit for residential up to duplex (building on a strata lot)

Subdivision — conventional & bare land strata — one or two lots - Base fee
Subdivision — conventional & bare land strata — three or more lots - Base fee

Strata subdivision, conversion of an existing building — servicing required

CURRENT FEES

1,500.00
300.00
1,500.00
300.00
2,000.00
300.00
150.00
300.00
No charge
800.00
300.00
600.00
300.00
1,000.00
300.00
600.00
300.00
1,500.00
300.00
1,500.00
300.00
200.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
2,600.00
1,000.00
300.00
200.00
2,200.00
500.00
1,200.00
300.00
100.00
300.00

600.00
600.00
400.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

450.00
300.00
450.00
300.00
600.00
300.00
50.00
300.00
new
300.00
300.00
50.00
300.00
350.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
500.00
300.00
750.00
300.00
150.00
25.00
150.00
25.00
100.00 plus 25.00 per lot
100.00 plus 25.00 per lot

new

600.00
600.00
400.00

COMMENTS

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report

cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report

cost recovery report



City of Revelsoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS FEE
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE 2011 OR EARLIER COMMENTS
C. BUILDING SERVICES - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.
1 Building Permit 75.00 75.00
Plus 8.00 per 1,000.00 or portion thereof 8.00 8.00
2 Renewal of a lapsed Permit shall be determined by the value of work 75.00 75.00
Plus 8.00 per 1,000.00 or portion thereof 8.00 8.00
3 Plumbing Permit - per fixture 9.00 7.00 cost recovery report
Minimum fee 30.00 30.00
4 Fire Sprinkler System - per fixture (each) 5.00 5.00
Minimum fee 100.00 30.00 cost recovery report
5 Re-inspections (first inspection no charge) 110.00 20.00 cost recovery report
6 Inspection - outside normal City business hours (per hour) 150.00 120.00 cost recovery report
7 Inspection - commercial cooking equipment ducting 560.00 new  cost recovery report
8 Compliance inspection of existing buildings - residential 110.00 50.00 cost recovery report
9 Compliance inspection of existing buildings — industrial, commercial, multi-family dwelling 390.00 50.00 cost recovery report
10 Transfer of Building Permit to new owner 40.00 new  cost recovery report
11 Plan check deposit (refundable if permit is issued)
Percentage of Building Permit Fee 10% 10%
Minimum fee 50.00 50.00
12 Submission of new plans after plan check (applied to major change after issuance of permit) 180.00 new  cost recovery report
13 Installation of solid fuel burning appliance 80.00 50.00 cost recovery report
14 Demolishing a building 110.00 35.00 cost recovery report
15 Siting of a manufactured building 190.00 75.00  cost recovery report
16 Moving a building 290.00 100.00  cost recovery report
17 Report on equivalency with BC Building Code 480.00 new  cost recovery report
18 Municipal property protection security deposit 1,000.00 1,000.00
19 Where any work has started prior to the issuance of a Building Permit, the Permit
fee payable shall be doubled Maximum penalty 2,000.00 2,000.00

VALUATION SCHEDULE:

Single family and two family dwellings and
Single storey with unfinished basement

Finished Basements
Finished 2nd or 3rd story

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE ADD THE FOLLOWING:
Decks & Sheds

Carports
Garages

Manufactured Home Additions

$1,936.00 / sq.m.
($180.00 / sq.ft)

$ 645.60/sqg.m. ($
60.00 / sq.ft)

$1,076.00 / sq.m.
($100.00 / sq.ft)

$ 269.00 / sq.m. ($25.00
/ sq.ft)
$ 376.60 / sq.m. ($35.00
/ sq.ft)
$ 430.40 / sq.m. ($40.00
/ sq.ft)
$ 430.40 / sq.m. ($40.00
/ sq.ft)

The value of construction for multiple dwellings, commercial, industrial, institutional and all other categories shall
be the contract price together with a reasonable allowance for extras or, where there is no contract price, the cost
estimated by a building official of construction of the building according to the plans and specifications submitted

in support of the application for a Permit.

$1,936.00 / sq.m.
($180.00 / sq.ft)
$ 645.60/sg.m.
($ 60.00 / sq.ft)

$1,076.00 / sq.m.
($100.00 / sq.ft)

$ 269.00/ sq.m.
($25.00 / sq.ft)
$ 376.60 / sq.m.
($35.00 / sq.ft)
$ 430.40/sq.m.
($40.00 / sq.ft)
S 430.40/sq.m.
($40.00 / sq.ft)



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE
D. PUBLIC SAFETY (RCMP / FIRE RESCUE SERVICES ) - All fees include applicable taxes unless tax exempt.

1 RCMP Criminal Record Check 35.00
Not for profit organization No charge
2 RCMP files - per page 0.50
photographs on CD - per image 1.00
postage and handling 7.50

3 False Alarm Charge - Third false fire alarm and for each subsequent false fire alarm
occurring in any calendar year Actual costs or great amount of 150.00

4 Fire Alarm Registration 30.00

5 Fire Code and Fire Rescue Services - records search 290.00

6 Demolition and Construction Fire Safety Plan review 160.00

7 Fire Safety Plan review 480.00

8 Fire Safety Pre-Plan and Plan 110.00

9 Acceptance of Alternate Materials or Methods 250.00
10 Commercial Cooking Extinguishing System Inspection 120.00
11 Compressed Gas Storage Inspection 120.00
12 Dust Collection System Equipment Installation Inspection 110.00
13 Fire Alarm Installation and Modification (per system) Inspection 110.00
14 Fire and Building Code Seating Capacity Inspection - liquor license establishment 170.00
15 Fire and Building Code Compliance Inspection - above 10,000 sq ft 300.00
16 Fire and Building Code Compliance Follow Up Inspection 110.00
17 Fire and Building Code Occupancy Load, new or change — per room 120.00
18 Hazardous Materials handling and storage inspection 120.00
19 Hot Works inspection 120.00
20 Locking Hardware inspection 120.00
21 Ovens, Industrial Baking, Drying or Forging inspection 120.00
22 Private Fire Hydrant or Other Underground Fire Lines inspection 120.00
23 Repair Garage and Spray Booth inspection 120.00
24 Spray Booth Installation or Modification inspection 290.00
25 Sprinkler Installation and Modification (per system) inspection 200.00
26 Standpipe Installation and Modification (per system) inspection 200.00
27 Consultation, Investigation and Special Request Inspections - Fire Chief (per hour) 110.00

28 Consultation, Investigation & Special Request Inspections-Fire Inspector (per hour) 90.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 AND EARLIER

25.00

No charge
new

new

new

150.00
new
new

new
new

new
new

new
225.00
350.00
new
new

new
new

new
new

new
new

new

COMMENTS

different rate than City
different rate than City
different rate than City

cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report
cost recovery report



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.
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DESCRIPTION

Playing Fields
Adults

Youths

Adult Tournaments

Youth Tournaments
Concerts or corporate events, or out of town events

Community Centre - hourly fees

Multi Purpose
(one section)

Multi Purpose
(two sections)

Multi Purpose
(three sections)

Meeting Room
(MacPherson)

Meeting Room
(Boulder or Dance Studio)

Community Centre - daily fees
Multi Purpose
(one section)

Multi Purpose
(two sections)

Multi Purpose
(three sections)

Meeting Room
(MacPherson)

Meeting Room
(Boulder or Dance Studio)

Community Centre - with sale of liquor
Multi Purpose
(one section)

Multi Purpose
(two sections)

Multi Purpose

(three sections)

Bingo hall rental

Market Events - Multi-Purpose Rooms

Additional Fees and Charges

setting up for a function on the day prior to the event

set up / take down fees by janitor staff
to rent the kitchen

Aquatic / Fitness Centre
Pool or Fitness
Child 2 & under
Child 3-12 years
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

Pool or Fitness
Child 2 & under
Child 3-12 years
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

. Parks, Recreation and Culture - All fees include applicable taxes unless tax exempt.

per field per game
per field per game
per day or

per field

per field

per day

profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity

profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity
profit

corporate

non profit

non profit/charity

profit
corporate
non profit
profit
corporate
non profit
profit
corporate
non profit

1 to 39 attendees
between 40 to 60
61+

1 section
2 sections
3 sections

per hour per staff
full kitchen
1/2 kitchen or bar

daily
daily
daily
daily
daily
daily

one month pass
one month pass
one month pass
one month pass
one month pass
one month pass

CURRENT FEE

26.75
16.00
305.00
38.00
No charge
500.00

60.00
45.00
35.00
25.00
80.00
60.00
45.00
30.00
120.00
85.00
50.00
40.00
60.00
40.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
10.00

310.00
230.75
137.00
120.00
475.00
350.00
245.00
185.00
700.00
500.00
292.00
245.00
305.00
230.75
135.00
120.00

80.00

80.00

52.50

45.00

380.50
312.00
260.00
565.00
416.00
290.00
880.00
695.00
355.00

50.00
1.00 per person
0.60 per person

190.00
300.00
425.00

87.50
30.00
130.50
67.00

no charge
3.25
4.00
5.50
4.00
13.00

no charge
32.50
40.00
55.00
40.00
130.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

26.75
15.73
305.00
38.00

no charge
500.00

60.00
45.00
35.00
25.00
80.00
60.00
45.00
30.00
120.00
85.00
50.00
40.00
60.00
40.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
10.00

310.00
230.75
137.00
120.00
475.00
350.00
245.00
185.00
700.00
500.00
292.00
245.00
305.00
230.75
135.00
120.00

80.00

80.00

52.50

45.00

deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted
deleted

50.00
1.00 per person
0.60 per person

190.00
300.00
425.00

87.50
15.00
130.50
67.00

no charge
3.25
4.00
5.50
4.00
13.00

no charge
32.50
40.00
55.00
40.00
130.00

COMMENTS

modest increase

modest increase

refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
refer to daily fees
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4.1

4.2

Pool or Fitness
Child 2 & under
Child 3-12 years
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

Combination Pool and Fitness
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

Combination Pool and Fitness
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

Combination Pool and Fitness
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+
Family

Recreation pass - Includes swimming, fitness & public skating

Child 3-12 years
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+

Family

Recreation pass - includes swimming, fitness & public skating

Child 3-12 years
Teen 13 - 18 years
Adult 19 - 64 years
Senior 65+

Family

Pool rental fees

locker token

group rate - designed for groups of 10 or more
swim meets

swim club lane rental

public swim lessons

private swim lessons

school lessons
aqua fit classes

Extra lifeguard or leader

shower only

phot pass replacement

birthday parties - wet & wild - 7 to 12 years

birthday parties - preschool - 3 to 6 years

Club, Business or Association Rental

Two hours of exclusive pool time with 2 lifeguards

For additional lifeguards

exclusive pool time inreases for extra lifeguards over 100

Corporate Pass program
Block of 100 adult passes
Employers that register their health and wellness program

hotel, motel, campgrounds and B& B
hotel, motel, and campground B

B & B & hostels

fitness centre is an extra

Ice rentals - groups / clubs/ associations
Figure Skating Club

Minor Hockey Association

Grizzly Hockey Club

Women's Hockey Club

Adult Hockey groups

School District #19

Birthday parties - per hour

skate sharpening
skate rental

Dry floor rental rates - hourly
profit oriented
corporate/business
non-profit

Dry floor rental rates - regular
profit oriented
corporate/business
non-profit

Dry floor rental rates - liquor / commercial
profit oriented
corporate/business

three month pass
three month pass
three month pass
three month pass
three month pass
three month pass

daily
daily
daily
daily

one month pass
one month pass
one month pass
one month pass

three month pass
three month pass
three month pass
three month pass

six month pass
six month pass
six month pass
six month pass
six month pass

one year pass
one year pass
one year pass
one year pass
one year pass

each

groups charged
per day

per hour per lane
30 minutes

45 minutes

30 minutes

extra for 2nd child
30 minutes

adult

senior

adult punch card
senior punch care
per hour per guard

room
per child

per adult

room - 8 kids, parent
extra adult

100 people or less
per hour per lifeguard
per hour per lifeguard

annual pass

1 year corp pass

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour

during school hours
during public skate
outside op. hours
per pair

per pair

hourly
hourly
hourly

regular rate
regular rate
regular rate

liquor / commercial
liquor / commercial

no charge
76.50
95.00
135.00
95.50
330.00

6.00
8.25
6.00
19.50

60.00
82.50
60.00
190.95

142.50
202.50
142.50

127.50
190.00
245.00
190.00
436.00

180.00
245.00
330.00
245.00
575.00
625.00

0.75
0.50 less than fee
472.00
8.68
55.00
80.00
35.00
5.00
24.00
6.50
5.50
65.00
55.00
24.00
3.25
6.00
33.00
2.75
5.50
60.00
2.75

265.00
24.00
24.00

0.50 less than rate
10% discount

1,482.00
797.44
309.12

60.00
60.00
67.00
86.00
110.00
No charge
27.50
51.50
4.00
3.00

95.00
65.00
50.00

875.00
485.00
317.00

1,725.00
875.00

no charge
76.50
95.00
135.00
95.50
330.00

6.00
8.25
6.00
19.50

60.00
82.50
60.00
190.95

142.50
202.50
142.50

127.50
190.00
245.00
190.00
436.00

180.00
245.00
330.00
245.00
575.00
625.00

0.75
0.50 less than fee
472.00
8.70
55.00
80.00
35.00
5.00
20.00
6.50
5.50
65.00
55.00
24.00
3.25
6.00
33.00
2.75
5.50
60.00
2.75

265.00
24.00
24.00

0.50 less than rate
10% discount

1,482.00
797.44
309.12

55.00
55.00
62.00
86.00
110.00
No Charge
27.50
51.50
4.00

3.00

95.00
65.00
50.00

875.00
485.00
317.00

1,725.00
875.00

new to bylaw - no fee increase

new to bylaw - modest increase

modest increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
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non-profit

Daily admissions

Child (2 years & under)

Child (3 - 12 years)

Teen (13-18 years)

Adults (19-64 years)

Family

Seniors (65 + years)

puck shooters - drop in

birthday party - outside operating hours
birthday party - during public skate

Season's passes

Child (2 years & under)
Child (3 - 12 years)
Teen (13-18 years)
Adults (19-64 years)
Family

Seniors (65 + years)
puck shooters - drop in

liquor / commercial

daily
daily
daily
daily
daily
daily
daily
per hour
per hour

season pass
season pass
season pass
season pass
season pass
season pass
season pass

Brochures & advertising - Leisure Guide winter, spring, summer and fall

Business card size

1/4 page

1/2 page

full page - inside

back page 1/2 size

back page - full (outside)
service/recreation clubs for youth
non profit clubs - for 3 x 5 ad

Equipment Rental - requires $100 damage deposit
coffe urns

tables

chairs - grey vinyl for indoor use

chairs - purple for outdoor use

table cloths

place settings

dividers

overhead projector - rental within building only
TV /VCR / DVD - rental within building only

flip charts

kodak Projector (slide) - rental within building only
portable screens

portage volleyball net

portage volleyball net

tents

steam table - rental within building only

audio equipment - rental within building only
portable sound system - rental within building only

outdoor special events

temporary road closure / city property requests
commercial retrail

farmers' market

not for profit

parades

electrical rate - requires a $100 deposit in advance
daily

weekly

monthly

elecrical units - compatability from City electrician

additional costs incurred by the City must be paid by the applicant

per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season
per guide per season

each

each

each

each

each

each - within building
each - out of building
each

each

each

each

each

each

per day

per weekend

each

each

per unit

each

plus additional deposit

per day
per season - May to Oct

580.00

No charge
2.00
3.00
5.00
8.00
3.00
7.00

51.50
27.50

No charge
55.00
74.00
102.00
188.00

74.00
127.00

75.00

90.00

120.00

240.00

275.00

500.00

25% of above prices
No charge

10.00
3.00
1.75

7.50
0.50
0.75
8.00
16.00
16.50
8.00
10.00
15.00
25.00
45.00
70.00
65.00
32.00
50.00
200.00

100.00
500.00
No charge
No charge

10.00
15.00
25.00
50.00

actual cost

580.00

No charge
2.00
3.00
5.00
8.00
3.00
7.00
51.50
27.50

No charge
55.00
74.00
102.00
188.00

74.00
127.00

75.00

90.00

120.00

240.00

275.00

500.00

25% of above prices
No charge

10.00
3.00
1.75
1.00
9.00
0.50
1.00

16.00
16.50

10.00

25.00
45.00
70.00
65.00
32.00
50.00
200.00

100.00

500.00
No charge
no charge

10.00
15.00
25.00
50.00

actual cost

new rental option
modest increase

modest increase

removed from rental list

removed from rental list

removed from rental list



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE

F. SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLES - All fees for solid waste and recyclables are exempt from provincial and federal taxes.
1 RESIDENTIAL:

Solid Waste - includes two standard containers or one bearsaver container per residential
dwelling permise per week.

Monthly rate 9.00
Quarterly rate 27.00
Annual rate 108.00
Tag -a-bag sticker (for each additional bag) - non refundable 2.00
Recyclables (Annual) 40.00
2 COMMERCIAL: Solid Waste only
Tag -a-bag stickers (for each and every bag) - non refundable 2.00
In Lieu of Tag-a-Bag stickers for commercial premises, a quarterly rate per business will be allowed and invoiced quarterly 27.00
3 PENALTY:

The penalty for late payment of any fees or charges for quarterly billings 5%

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

9.00
27.00
108.00
2.00
new

2.00
27.00

5%

COMMENTS

new City service in 2012



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS FEE
ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE 2011 AND EARLIER COMMENTS

G. WATER RATES - All fees for water are exempt from provincial and federal taxes (rate per month)

DOMESTIC USE
1 Private Dwelling, per unit 27.33 27.33
2 Multi-Residential @ 80% 21.87 21.87
OFFICES
3 First 3,000 sq. ft. 23.49 23.49
4 Each additional 1,000 sq. ft. 7.97 7.97
TOURIST RENTAL ACCOMMODATION
Motels/Hotels/Resorts: (see also eating establishments and liquor outlets for ancillary services)
5 Per rental unit 15.52 15.52
6 Laundry, per machine 23.49 23.49
7 Swimming pool 15.52 15.52
Campground, Trailer/RV Park:
8 First six sites, per site 15.52 15.52
9 Each additional site 5.23 5.23
10 Laundry, per machine 5.23 5.23
11 Swimming pool 15.52 15.52
COMMERCIAL USE
12 Airport 282.66 282.66
13 Barber/Beauty Shop 39.22 39.22
14 Bowling Alley, per alley 5.67 5.67
15 Bus Depot 27.32 27.32
16 Car Wash, per bay 37.67 37.67
17 Dry Cleaner 111.79 111.79
18 Garage/Service Station 37.67 37.67
19 Laundry -coin operated, per unit 6.57 6.57
20 -other than coin operated 111.79 111.79
21 Retail Store/Office -first 3,000 sq. ft. 23.49 23.49
22 -each additional 1,000 sq. ft. 7.97 7.97
23 Supermarket -first 3,000 sq. ft. 23.49 23.49
24 -each additional 1,000 sq. ft. 7.97 7.97
25 Theatre 31.42 31.42
26 Warehouse -first 3,000 sq. ft. 23.49 23.49
27 -each additional 1,000 sq. ft. 7.97 7.97
28 Other -for each 1,000 sq. ft. of floor area or portion thereof 23.49 23.49
29 Golf Course 282.66 282.66
EATING ESTABLISHMENTS AND LIQUOR OUTLETS
Restaurants, Coffee Shops, Dining Rooms, Cafeterias:
30 Up to and including 15 places for diners 36.61 36.61
31 Over 15 places for diners 59.89 59.89
Lounge/Public House
32 Seating up to and including 100 persons 59.89 59.89
33 Seating for over 100 persons 119.38 119.38
34 Coffee Bar (with cold or prepared off-site food) 15.52 15.52
35 Additional Outlets on same Premises 23.49 23.49
INDUSTRIAL PREMISES
36 Sawmill 298.77 298.77
37 C.P.R. 1,492.70 1,492.70
38 Water Bottling Facility -up to 10,000 gal. 74.20 74.20
39 -for each gal. thereafter 0.0094 0.0094
PUBLIC, INSTITUTIONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL PREMISES
40 Church 15.52 15.52
Club Room Licensed (see eating est./liquor outlets)
41 Club Room/Hall Unlicensed 25.88 25.88
42 Club Room/Hall with Kitchen Facilities 37.66 37.66
SCHOOLS AND HOSPITALS
43 Hospitals/Nursing Home, per bed 15.52 15.52
44 Schools, per classroom 15.52 15.52
45 Health Unit 29.86 29.86
46 Medical Clinic 37.66 37.66
47 Dental Clinic 52.13 52.13
GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
48 Court House and Offices 93.52 93.52
49 Highways Garage Complex 103.90 103.90
50 Post Office and Offices 93.52 93.52
51 MINIMUM CHARGE — COMMERCIAL PREMISES 5.00 5.00
PENALTY
The penalty for late payment of any fees or charges for quarterly billings 5% 5%
WATER CONNECTION FEES:
A water connection charge for each connection to the municipality water supply system.
1 For up to 3/4" connection to property line Actual cost Actual cost

2 For a 1" connection to property line

3 Fora11/2" connection to the property line

4 For a 2" connection to the property line

5 Over a 2" connection to property line

FROZEN WATER LINES THAWING FEES:
The following fees shall be charged for thawing of frozen water lines:
6 Week days (7 am to 3 pm Monday to Friday excluding holidays)

minumum 400.00

Actual cost
minumum 450.00

Actual cost
minimum 500.00

Actual cost
minumum 550.00

Actual cost
minimum 600.00

Actual cost
minimum 40.00

minumum 400.00

Actual cost
minumum 450.00

Actual cost
minimum 500.00

Actual cost
minumum 550.00

Actual cost
minimum 600.00

Actual cost
minimum 40.00



7 Overtime call out Actual cost Actual cost
minimum 60.00 minimum 60.00

WATER TURN ON AND TURN OFF:
8 Week days water turn on and turn off (7 am to 3 pm Monday to Friday excluding holidays) 20.00 20.00
60.00 60.00

9 Overtime call out within the municipality



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE
ITEMS NO.
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DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE

. SEWER RATES - All fees for sewer rates are exempt from provincial and federal taxes (rate per month)

DOMESTIC USE

Private Dwelling, per unit 16.25
Multi-Residential @ 80% 13.00
OFFICES

Per Business 16.25

TOURIST RENTAL ACCOMMODATION
Motels/Hotels/Resorts: (see also eating establishments and liquor outlets for ancillary services)

Per rental unit 9.58
Laundry, per machine 16.25
Swimming pool 8.11
Campground, Trailer/RV Park:
First six sites, per site 8.81
Each additional site 297
Laundry, per machine 3.91
Swimming pool 8.11
COMMERCIAL USE
Barber/Beauty Shop 28.37
Bowling Alley, per alley 5.36
Bus Depot 16.25
Car Wash, per bay 31.02
Dry Cleaner 37.74
Garage/Service Station 16.22
Laundry -coin operated, per unit 16.22
-other than coin operated 37.74
Retail Store 16.22
Supermarket 47.18
Theatre 19.67
Warehouse 16.22
Other -for each 1,000 sq. ft. of floor area or portion thereof 16.22

EATING ESTABLISHMENTS AND LIQUOR OUTLETS
Restaurants, Coffee Shops, Dining Rooms, Cafeterias

Up to and including 15 places for diners 23.00
Over 15 place for diners 31.04
Lounge/Public House
Seating up to and including 100 persons 39.09
Seating for over 100 persons 78.15
Coffee Bar (with cold or prepared off-site food) 16.22
INDUSTRIAL PREMISES
Sawmill 48.55
C.P.R. 619.36
PUBLIC, INSTITUTIONAL AND NON-COMMERCIAL PREMISES
Church 16.22
Club Room Licensed (see eating est./liquor outlets)
Club Room/Hall Unlicensed 16.22
Club Room/Hall with Kitchen Facilities 23.00
SCHOOLS AND HOSPITALS
Hospitals/Nursing Home, per bed 12.30
Schools, per classroom 12.30
Health Unit 16.22
Medical Clinic 39.09
Dental Clinic 39.09
GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Court House and Offices 99.68
Highways Garage Complex 31.02
Post Office and Offices 99.68
MINIMUM CHARGE — COMMERCIAL PREMISES 5.00
TRUCKED WASTE RATE:
(1) $16.02 per cubic metre for discharge 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 16.02 per cubic
Monday to Friday except holidays. Minimum Charge $16.02 metre

(2) In addition to the above, discharges other than at the times and days mentioned above
are subject to overtime callout rates minimum of 2 hours

SEWER CONNECTION AND OTHER FEES

Disconnection Fee 345.00
Inspection Chamber Installation (where applicable) 600.00
Storm Sewer: (Actual cost of installation)

4" connection Actual cost

minimum 450.00

over 4" connection Actual cost
minimum 500.00
Sanitary Sewer - Line Connection:
4" connection Actual cost
minimum 400.00

over 4" connection Actual cost
minimum 450.00

SANITARY SEWER - DEDICATED CONNECTION FEES

Arrow Heights (includes waste water treatment plant and sanitary trunk oversizing)
Residential Single Family Dwelling:

Lot Area > 930 m2 6,655.00

400 m2< Lot Area < 930 m2 5,872.00

Lot Area < 400 m2 5,089.00
Residential Multi Family Dwelling:

15 to 44 dwellings per hectare 4,698.00

45 to 74 dwellings per hectare 3,327.00

Greater than 74 dwellings per hectare 2,740.00
Residential Single and Multi Family:

Secondary Suite 1,937.76
Commercial:

Per m2 of gross floor area 25.44
Industrial:

Per gross acre of the portion of the

site being developed 17,616.00
Institutional:

Per m2 of gross floor area 21.53

SANITARY SEWER - DEDICATED CONNECTION FEES
Revelstoke (excluding Arrow Heights, Big Eddy and Westside Road areas)
Residential Single Family Dwelling:
Lot Area > 930 m2 6,205.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 AND EARLIER

16.25
13.00

16.25

9.58
16.25
8.11

8.81
297
391
8.11

28.37

5.36
16.25
31.02
37.74
16.22
16.22
37.74
16.22
47.18
19.67
16.22
16.22

23.00

31.04

39.09

78.15

16.22

48.55

619.36

16.02 pel

16.22

16.22
23.00

12.30
12.30
16.22
39.09
39.09

99.68
31.02
99.68

5.00

r cubic
metre

345.00
600.00

Actual cost
minimum 450.00

Actual cost
minimum 500.00

Actual cost
minimum 400.00

Actual cost
minimum 450.00

6,655.00
5,872.00
5,089.00

4,698.00
3,327.00
2,740.00

1,937.76

25.44

17,616.00

21.53

6,205.00

COMMENTS
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10

11

12

13

400 m2< Lot Area < 930 m2
Lot Area < 400 m2
Residential Multi Family Dwelling:
15 to 44 dwellings per hectare
45 to 74 dwellings per hectare
Greater than 74 dwellings per hectare
Residential Single and Multi Family:
Secondary Suite
Commercial:
Per m2 of gross floor area
Industrial:
Per gross acre of the portion of the site being developed
Institutional:
Per m2 of gross floor area

SANITARY SEWER - DEDICATED CONNECTION FEE
Newlands Road from Airport Way to Elm Street

Sewer main construction costs: $218.84 per metre of lineal taxable frontage in addition to other
applicable fees including but not limited to Dedicated Connection Fee and Development Cost Charges.

INDUSTRIAL WASTE FEES

Waste Discharge Permit Fee:

Application Fee - a non-refundable fee payable at the time of application; credited to the first annual base fee
Annual Base Fee - a yearly fee payable upon issue of Permit and upon each anniversary thereafter
Amendment Fee - a fee to amend the terms of an existing Waste Discharge Permit

Discharge Fee - per cubic metre of discharge

5,475.00
4,745.00

4,380.00
3,102.00
2,555.00
1,806.75

23.72

16,424.00

20.07

same

80.00

250.00

80.00

0.17

5,475.00
4,745.00

4,380.00
3,102.00
2,555.00
1,806.75

23.72

16,424.00

20.07

same

80.00

250.00

80.00

0.17



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE
ITEMS NO.
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DESCRIPTION
BUSINESS LICENSE - All fees for business licenses are exempt from provincial and federal taxes.

1 DAY BUSINESS LICENSE - unless otherwise specified in this Schedule.

1 DAY BUSINESS LICENSE - performance, concert, exhibition or entertainment wherein the net
proceeds of which are devoted to a charitable purpose or held in a licensed theatre

AGENT FOR OUTSIDE MERCHANT

AMUSEMENT PARK
APPLIANCES OR OTHER SMALL HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT REPAIR
ARCADE OR AMUSEMENT CENTRE

AUCTIONEER

If in conjunction with another business

AUTOMOBILE DEALER
(a) New and Used

Plus each additional location

(b) Used and Second Hand
AUTOMOBILE SERVICE STATIONS
(a) Full Service Gasoline Outlet
(b) Self-Serve Gasoline Outlet
(c) Self-Serve Gasoline Outlet with retail sales area up to 92 square metres
AUTOMOBILE SPECIALTY REPAIR /AUTO BODY REPAIR /PAINT SHOP
AUTOMOBILE TOWING 1to 2 trucks
3 trucks and over
AUTOMOBILE WRECKER - With sale of second hand parts.
BAKERY
when another business is operated in conjunction with the bakery
BANKS AND CREDIT UNIONS
Plus for each additional location
BARBER, BEAUTY PARLOUR, HAIRDRESSER, STYLIST for first barber/stylist
Plus for each additional barber/stylist
BED AND BREAKFAST
(a) Residential - up to two bedrooms used as bed and breakfast accommodation
(b) Commercial
Plus per bedroom used as B & B accommodation
BOOKKEEPING SERVICES

BOWLING ALLEY for first five lanes
Plus for each additional lane

BREWER'S AGENT

BULK FUEL STORAGE PLANT

BUSINESS OR DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
BUSINESS OFFICE
CAMPGROUND - for each camping space available for rental

CARNIVAL/CIRCUS - per day

CAR WASH

(a) Automatic For each machine
oin or manually operate per bay

(b) Coi [l d b:

CATERING SERVICE

CHIMNEY CLEANING SERVICE

CHRISTMAS TREE SALES

COLD STORAGE LOCKERS OR ICE PLANT
CONSULTING SERVICE

CONCESSION SALES OR SNACK BAR
CONTRACTORS

(a) General Contractor

(b) Sub Contractor

CREDIT BUREAU / COLLECTION AGENCY
DANCE ORCHESTRA

DAY CARE CENTRE

DELIVERY SERVICE - EXPRESS, FREIGHT OR CARTAGE
DOG SALON AND/OR PET GROOMING SERVICE

DRAFTSMAN/GRAPHIC ARTIST per person
DRY CLEANER AND/OR LAUNDROMAT

EXHIBITION, ITINERANT SHOW, SPECIAL EVENT OR ENTERTAINMENT Per day
FRUIT STAND

FUNERAL HOME OR UNDERTAKER
FURNACE/HEATING EQUIPMENT SERVICE AND REPAIR
GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND/OR COLLECTION SERVICE
GUNSMITH

HAWKER, PEDDLER AND HUCKSTER (NON-RESIDENT)
(a) Selling by way of invitation or door-to-door

(b) Soliciting of magazine or periodical subscriptions

(c) Soliciting orders for photographic services

HEALTH SPAS AND BATHS

HOME OCCUPATIONS

HOTEL, MOTEL, AUTO COURT, ROOMING HOUSE, APARTMENT HOUSE, LODGING OR ROOMING HOUSE
Plus per dwelling unit

INSURANCE COMPANY/AGENT

INSURANCE ADJUSTERS

INVESTMENT BROKER, TRUST, LOAN AND MORTGAGE COMPANIES

JANITORIAL, WINDOW, CARPET CLEANING SERVICE

KENNELS OR ANIMAL HOSPITAL

LANDSCAPING, GARDENING OR PLANT NURSERY

LIQUOR SALES

a) Licensee Retail Store

b) Liquor Primary Licences

c) Food Primary Licences

d) U/Brew/Uvin Licences

(e) Manufacturers Licence

LOCKSMITH

MACHINE SHOP, WELDING SHOP & HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR SHOP

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT RENTAL/CONTRACTING

(a) 1 - 2 pieces of equipment

(b) 3 or more pieces of equipment

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT SALES AND SERVICE

(a) Heavy Equipment

(
(
(
(

CURRENT FEE

50.00
No charge

150.00

Plus 500.00 security
100.00

75.00

10.00 per machine
Minimum 100.00
150.00

60.00

250.00
40.00
150.00

150.00
100.00
150.00
125.00
100.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
150.00
650.00
150.00

50.00

25.00

50.00
50.00

4.00
50.00

22.00
10.00
70.00
125.00
125.00
50.00
3.00

100.00
plus 500.00 security

30.00
20.00

75.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
75.00
50.00

150.00
80.00
75.00
50.00
50.00

120.00
50.00
50.00

130.00

100.00
75.00

100.00
75.00

100.00
50.00

100.00

Plus 500.00 security
200.00

Plus 20.00 per person
Plus 500.00 security
150.00

Plus 20.00 per person
Plus 500.00 security
100.00

50.00

50.00

4.00

125.00

80.00

250.00

75.00

100.00

70.00

200.00
200.00
125.00
125.00
125.00

50.00
125.00

80.00
150.00

300.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

50.00
No charge

150.00

Plus 500.00 security
100.00

75.00

10.00 per machine
Minimum 100.00
150.00

60.00

250.00
40.00
150.00

150.00
100.00
150.00
125.00
100.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
150.00
650.00
150.00

50.00

25.00

50.00
50.00

4.00
50.00

22.00
10.00
70.00
125.00
125.00
50.00
3.00

100.00
plus 500.00 security

30.00
20.00

75.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
75.00
50.00

150.00
80.00
75.00
50.00
50.00

120.00
50.00
50.00

130.00

100.00
75.00

100.00
75.00

100.00
50.00

100.00

Plus 500.00 security
200.00

Plus 20.00 per person
Plus 500.00 security
150.00

Plus 20.00 per person
Plus 500 security
100.00

50.00

50.00

4.00

125.00

80.00

250.00

75.00

100.00

70.00

200.00
200.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
$50.00
$125.00

$80.00
$150.00

$300.00

COMMENTS



(b) Light Industrial

(c) Small Equipment

MAIL ORDER AGENCY

MANUFACTURED HOME SALES
MANUFACTURER / PROCESSING PLANTS
(a) 1- 10 employees

(b) 11 - 25 employees

(c) over 25 employees

(d) pulpmill or refinery

(e) concrete plant

64 MOBILE HOME PARK for each space available for renting or leasing

6.
6.
6.

W N R

6!

@

MOBILE RETAIL SALES AND/OR ITINERANT FOOD PREMISES (RESIDENT)
(a) ITINERANT SELLER
(b) MOBILE FOOD VENDORS
(c) MOBILE FOOD VENDORS — NON-MOTORIZED
66 NEWSPAPER PUBLISHER AND PRINTER
67 NURSING HOME OR PRIVATE HOSPITAL
68 PAWNBROKER
69 PHOTOGRAPHER/PHOTO FINISHER
where the person aslo holds a retail sales license
70 PIANO TUNING
71 POOL HALL OR BILLIARD TABLES per table

72 PRINTER
73 PROFESSIONS
74 RADIO BROADCASTING
75 REAL ESTATE SALES OFFICE
76 RECREATION VEHICLE DEALER
77 RESTAURANT, CAFE, COFFEE SHOP, DINING ROOM, DRIVE IN RESTAURANT, TAKE OUT RESTAURANT
78 RETAIL STORE
(a) 92 sg.m. or less of retail floor area
(b) 93 sq.m. to 185 sq.m. of retail floor area
(c) 186 sq.m. to 464 sq.m. of retail floor area
(d) 465 sq.m. to 650 sg.m. of retail floor area
(e) 651 sq.m. to 928 sq.m. of floor space
(f) 929 sq.m. and up
79 SCHOOLS
80 SECONDHAND DEALER
81 SHOE REPAIR
82 SIGN MANUFACTURING, INSTALLATION, REPAIR, LEASING OR SALES
83 SIGN PAINTING
84 TAILOR OR DRESSMAKER
85 TRANSPORTATION
(a) Taxi, Limousine or Passenger Transportation for the first vehicle
for each additional vehicle

w

(b) Air Transportation — Cargo, Express, Freight, Charter or Passenger
86 TELEPHONE, ANSWERING SERVICE
87 THEATRE, AMUSEMENT HALLS OR OTHER PLACE OF ASSEMBLY

(a) Seating capacity of 249 or less

(b) Seating capacity of 250-499

(c) Seating capacity of 500-974

(d) Seating capacity of 975+
88 TRAVEL SERVICE
89 U-DRIVE CAR, TRAILER AND/OR TRUCK RENTAL AND LEASING SERVICE
90 UPHOLSTERY, FURNITURE AND/OR CABINET MAKING OR WOODWORKING
91 VENDING MACHINES per machine
92 WAREHOUSE, STORAGE WAREHOUSE, BONDED STORAGE:

(a) up to 465 sq.m. total floor area

(b) over 465 sq.m. total floor area
93 WHOLESALE DEALER

with retail license, an additional

94 UNCLASSIFIED OR OTHERWISE UNPROVIDED FOR
95 TRANSFER OF LICENSE - approved by the License Inspector.

150.00

75.00
500.00
150.00

125.00

300.00

500.00

1,000.00

250.00

7.00

Minimum fee 50.00

100.00
100.00
60.00
125.00
100.00
220.00
50.00
40.00
50.00
10.00
Minimum fee 100.00
80.00
125.00
200.00
150.00
125.00
100.00

100.00
140.00
200.00
300.00
400.00
500.00
50.00
100.00
50.00
80.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
15.00
125.00
50.00

100.00
180.00
250.00
460.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
7.00

100.00
125.00
150.00
60.00
50.00
10.00

$150.00

$75.00
$500.00
$150.00

$125.00

$300.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

7.00

Minimum fee 50.00

100.00
100.00
60.00
125.00
100.00
220.00
50.00
40.00
50.00
10.00
Minimum fee 100.00
80.00
125.00
200.00
150.00
125.00
100.00

100.00
140.00
200.00
300.00
400.00
500.00
50.00
100.00
50.00
80.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
15.00
125.00
50.00

100.00
180.00
250.00
460.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
7.00

100.00
125.00
150.00
60.00
50.00
10.00



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS FEE
ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE 2011 OR EARLIER

. POUND AND ANIMAL CONTROL - All license and impoundment fees are exempt from provincial and federal taxes.

December 1 to February 28

1 Neutered or spayed dog 20.00 15.00
2 Unneutered male dog 60.00 40.00
3 Unspayed female dog 60.00 40.00
4 Duplicate license tag 20.00 10.00
5 Transfer license tag 20.00 10.00
After February 28
1 Neutered or spayed dog 30.00 20.00
2 Unneutered male dog 80.00 45.00
3 Unspayed female dog 80.00 45.00

IMPOUNDMENT FEES - per calendar year

6 First Impoundment 50.00 30.00
plus for each 24 hour period or portion thereof 10.00 10.00

7 Second Impoundment 75.00 60.00
plus for each 24 hour period or portion thereof 10.00 10.00

8 Third or subsequent impoundment 150.00 120.00
plus for each 24 hour period or portion thereof 10.00 10.00

9 Vicious Dog 200.00 200.00
plus for each 24 hour period or portion thereof 10.00 10.00

10 Vicious Dog - Second or subsequent impoundment 400.00 400.00

plus for each 24 hour period or portion thereof 10.00 10.00

COMMENTS

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE
ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION

K. TRANSIT - All fees for transit are exempt from provincial and federal taxes.

Fixed Route Transit Fares:
1 Adult
2 Student/Senior*
3 Child - 4 or under

Convenience Tickets (sheet of 10 tickets):
4 Adult
5 Student/Senior*

Monthly Bus Pass:
6 Adult
7 Student/Senior*

Door to Door Fares (Handy DART/Taxi DART):
8 Passenger

9 Attendants (needed to help you travel)

Health Connections:

10 A partnership program that provides transportation to non-emergency medical appointment

* Reduced fare with valid identification.

CURRENT FEE

2.00
1.75
No Charge

18.00
15.75

45.00
37.50

2.00
No Charge

5.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER COMMENTS

1.50 modest increase
1.25 modest increase
No Charge

14.25 modest increase
12.00 modest increase

45.00
37.50

2.00
No Charge

5.00



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE

ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION

L. CEMETERY - Applicable taxes will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.

1. Cemetery Plot and Columbarium Niche

a. For Residents and Property Owners:

Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and captial improvement fund)

Adult/Child
Infant

Cremation

Family Cremation

Mt. Begbie Columbarium
Standard
Double

Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium
Standard - top row
Standard - middle three rows
Standard - bottom two rows
Double - top row
Double - middle three rows
Double - bottom two rows

b. For Non-Residents:

Plot (includes license to use plot, carefund and capital improvement fund)

Adult/Child
Infant

Cremation

Family Cremation

Mt. Begbie Columbarium
Standard
Double

Mt. Mackenzie Columbarium
Standard - top row

Standard - middle three rows
Standard - bottom two rows
Double - top row

Double - middle three rows
Double - bottom two rows

2. Cemetery Services

a. Opening and Closing
Monday to Friday - 8 am to 2 pm
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

Monday to Friday - after 2 pm
i. Adult/Child

ii. Infant

iii. Cremation

iv. Standard/Double Niche

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
i. Adult/Child

ii. Infant

iii. Cremation

iv. Standard/Double Niche

o

. Exhumation of a Grave
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

o

. Winter Fees (December 1 to February 28)
i. Adult/Child
ii. Infant
iii. Cremation
iv. Standard/Double Niche

d. Deeper Depth (Double Depth) - to permit second burial in same grave.

o

. Installation of Special Vault

—

. Plot Reservations
i. Administration Fee (one time)
ii. Annual Fee (5 year repayment required)

. Transfer of License

o

=2

. Installation of Memorial Markers (includes carefund)
Single cremation
Double cremation
Single Family Cremation
Double Family Cremation
Single Plot

CURRENT FEE

1,055.00
374.00
374.00
635.00

1,313.00
1,854.00

1,471.00
1,560.00
1,387.00
2,085.00
2,221.00
1,964.00

1,265.00
730.00
478.00
867.00

1,650.00
2,617.00

1,849.00
1,965.00
1,744.00
2,602.00
2,775.00
2,444.00

446.00
276.00
110.00
110.00

612.00
441.00
221.00
221.00

722.00
551.00
331.00
331.00

583.00
347.00
173.00
116.00

210.00
210.00
158.00
158.00

231.00
116.00
55.00
15.00/year
58.00
80.00
104.00
104.00

120.00
120.00

PREVIOUS FEE
2011 OR EARLIER

550.00
250.00
230.00
550.00

1,200.00
1,700.00

750.00
350.00
320.00
750.00

1,510.00
2,265.00

405.00
250.00
100.00
100.00

150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

250.00
250.00
200.00
200.00

505.00
300.00
150.00
100.00

150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

200.00
100.00
50.00
10.00/year
50.00
70.00
90.00
90.00

105.00
105.00

COMMENTS

Last increase to cemetery
fees was in 2003

essential increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase

new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium

essential increase
essential increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase

new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium
new columbarium

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

essential increase
essential increase
essential increase
essential increase

essential increase
essential increase
essential increase
essential increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase

modest increase
modest increase



Double Plot
Upright Markers on Single Plot
Upright Markers on Double Plot

. Niche Engravement

i. Single Niche
ii. Double Niche - First Engravement
iii. Double Niche - Second Engravement

. Lowering Device

. Graveliner

i. Standard Size
ii. Cremation Size
iii. Infant Size to be supplied by Licensee

162.00
202.00
202.00

315.00
315.00
315.00

58.00

368.00

79.00
No charge

140.00
175.00
175.00

250.00
250.00
250.00

50.00

250.00

70.00
No charge

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase
modest increase
modest increase

modest increase

modest increase
modest increase



City of Revelstoke
List of Fees and Charges

SCHEDULE PREVIOUS FEE
ITEMS NO. DESCRIPTION CURRENT FEE 2011 OR EARLIER COMMENTS
M. FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PROTECTION OF PRIVACY - applicable taxes
will be added to the fees unless tax exempt.
1 Applicants other than commercial:
a. locating and retrieving a record 7.50 per 1/4 hour 7.50 per 1/4 hour
after the first 3 hours after the first 3 hours
b. producing a record manually 7.50 per 1/4 hour 7.50 per 1/4 hour
c. producing a record from a machine readable record 16.50 per minute 16.50 per minute
Plus 7.50 per 1/4 hour Plus 7.50 per 1/4 hour
d. preparing a record for disclosure and handling a record 7.50 per 1/4 hour 7.50 per 1/4 hour
e. for shipping copies actual costs actual costs
f. for copying records
i. photocopies and computer printout 8.5"x11" or 8.5"x14" 0.25 0.25
11" x 17" 0.50 0.50
ii. computer disk CD-R per disk 10.00 10.00
iii. photographs (colour or black and white) to produce a negative 5.00 5.00
16" x 20" each 12.00 12.00
11" x 14" each 9.00 9.00
8" x 10" each 4.00 4.00
5" x 7" each 3.00 3.00
iv. hard copy laser print each 0.25 0.25
v. plans per square metre 1.00 1.00
actual cost actual cost

2 Commercial applicants for each service listed in Item 1
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